Docusign Envelope ID: 1E69A5B5-EE43-49D6-8820-514329EC1371

Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building

Contract Modification Document 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165
Vendor: Sedalco, Inc. Contract No. 2023-398
4100 Fossil Creek Blvd. Contract: CCADF Medical Mental Healith
Fort Worth, TX 76137 Expansion

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATION TO THIS CONTRACT

PCO# 16  Existing site conditions require additional cost associated with the installation of ~ $ 31,956.44
an analog copper line that will run underground from the existing Central Utility
Plant to the electrical room on the west side of the existing Jail. This line will
replace the existing copper line found in the duct bank between these buildings
that has to be relocated in order to dig the basement of the new Medical &
Mental Health expansion.

Change Order No. 7 Total: $ 31,956.44

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in
writing signed by both parties.

The original (contract sum) was: $ 105,432,600.00

Net Change to Change Order(s):

Change Order No. 1 $ -
Change Order No. 2 $ 290,253.99
Change Order No. 3 $ 309,452.78
Change Order No. 4 $  (243,193.59)
Change Order No. 5 $ 92,468.33
PRIOR Change Order No. 6 $ 30,661.17
CURRENT Change Order No. 7 $ 31,956.44
Total change orders to date: $ 511,599.12
The new (contract sum) including this Change Order will be: $ 105,944,199.12
, 8/1/2024 . .
Change Order No. Seven (7) has been accggt‘ted and authorized on by authority of the Collin County

Purchasing Agent to be effective on /1/

ACCEPTED BY:

DocuSigned by:

va' Conersanon

Digunﬂysgned by Wil Burgess
@sedalco.com.

Will Burgesstis s

Dale! 2024 08 01 1014 14 0500"

SIGNATURE ‘Marci chrismon,by delegated authority
Will Burgess Michelle Charnoski, NIGP-CPP, CPPB

(Print Name) (Print Name)

TITLE: Project Manager TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT

DATE: 08/01/24 8/1/2024




Docusign Envelope ID: 1E69A5B5-EE43-49D6-8820-514329EC1371

HISTORICAL INFORMATION

Awarded by Court Order No. 2024-128-02-12

Change Order No. 1 Court Order No. FYI Summary increase umbrella liability (no cost)
Change Order No. 2 Court Order No. 2024-435-05-13 Summary PCO2&3

Change Order No.3 Court Order No. 2024-528-06-10 Summary PCO 1

Change Order No. 4 Court Order No. 2024-637-07-15 Summary PCO4,7,8,9

Change Order No.5 Court Order No. 2024-660-07-22 Summary PCO 10, 12

Change Order No. 6 Court Order No. FYI Summary PCO 15

Change Order No.7 Court Order No. FYI Summary PCO 16




